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WELCOME
FROM THE
DEAN

‘I am very pleased to welcome you to the Institute of Dentistry here at
Queen Mary University of London. Our Dental School has a rich and
glorious history. It is a very special place and a place that you can be
proud of. We have a strong global reputation.

You have chosen us and we have chosen you and welcome you to our
world-class, research informed, modern teaching environment. You will
be the best and will stand proud as a Queen Mary Graduate when you
finish your training. We pride ourselves in developing you to deliver
whole patient care and be scientists, scholars, critical-thinkers as well as
being socially responsible.

All of you will be equipped to make a difference. Not only will our
Education offer you immense opportunities and change your life, it will
also allow you to change the life of those you treat. You will have lots of
fun and make many life-long friends. | am a proud graduate of this
Institute and University and know that you will be one too. Enjoy the
Induction Week and settle in as you embark on the adventure of a

lifetime...”

E

Professor Christopher
Tredwin

Dean & Institute Director, =
Professor of Restorative Dentistry at
Institute of Dentistry, QMUL
Consultant in Restorative Dentistry,
Bart's Health NHS Trust




09:45-10:15

MONDAY 22ND
SEPTEMBER 2025

Student Mingle & morning refreshments
staffroom — 5" floor Dental Hospital

Bearstead Lecture Theatre — Dental hospital

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-12:25

12:25-12:40

Introduction from the PGT Leads
Professor Samira Al-Salehi and Dr John
Buchanan

Exams and Assessments
Abimbola Giwa

Student Union
Hailey Bachrach and Jake Pasea

Careers Team
Stefan Couch and David Thomas-Merrills

Library Services
Paula Funnell or Sharlin Ahmed

Sexual harassment and assault
Student Support Office (SSO)
Dr Dominic Hurst




Bearstead Lecture Theatre — Dental hospital

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-11:55

11:55-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-13:00

TUESDAY 23RD
SEPTEMBER 2025

Welcome from the Dean
Professor Amitha Ranauta

Professionalism
Professor Amitha Ranauta

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion
Dr Aylin Baysan and Shabana Younas

Student Support Office (SSO)
Becky Hunter

Curriculum Team
Beka Zarnadze, Abi Soybir and Anthony Cuffe

Break

E-Resources
Meher Khan and Zaidoon Rmaidh

DDS — Disability and Dyslexia Service
Kay Hall

Postgraduate Course Reps
(TBC)



13:00-13:25

13:25-14:25

14:30-15:30

14:30-15:30

Dental Hospital

Seminar Room 1
5t floor,

Seminar Room 5
5th Floor

Seminar Room 6
5th Floor

Seminar Room 2
5th Floor

Seminar Room 8
5th Floor

Seminar Room 7
5th Floor

16:00-16:30

Student Support Office - CATQR/Lockers
Sharon Henton and Marie-Claire Maude

Lunch

Clinical support — Drop in
Student Support Office (SSO)
Becky Hunter

Campus Tour

PGT Programme Leads

Programme and Programme Lead

MSc Experimental Oral Pathology
Professor Angray Kang

MSc Minimally Invasive Dentistry
Professor Aylin Baysan

DClinDent Oral Surgery
Dr Edmund Bailey

DClinDent Prosthodontics

Dr Tim Friel and Dr Lochana Nanayakkara

DClinDent Oral Medicine

Dr Noha Seoudi and Professor Anwar

Tappuni

DClinDent Periodontology
Dr Domniki Chatzopoulou

Campus Tour



Barts Health NHS Trust Induction

John Ellis Lecture Theatre - Dental hospital

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:30

10:30-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

Introduction and Welcome
Clinical Director Rishi Bhandari and Laurence
Turner

Dental Checklist and NoTSS
Edmund Bailey

Medical Emergency Introduction
John Buchanan

Violence and Abuse policy
Tanya Usher

Coffee Break

Clinical Governance
(Incidents, complaints, risks, DoC, IPC, AMS)
Dr Noha Seoudi

Dental Education in the Trust
Clinical Note keeping
Lochana Nanayakkara

WEDNESDAY 24™
SEPTEMBER 2025



13:00-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15-17:00

Lunch Break

Clinical Effectiveness and Quality
Improvement

Kali Ranshi and Emma Quartey

Medical History, Medication Safety
Fleur Mumford

Meet the Trust Senior and Lead Dental Nurses
Senior and Lead Dental Nurses

Coffee Break

Patient Safety
Claire Morgan

RTT outcomes, appointments and coding
Tiernan Sheehan



THURSDAY 25TH
SEPTEMBER 2025

PGT Programme Leads

10:00-12:00

Dental Hospital Programme and Programme Lead

Seminar Room 8 DClinDent Paediatric Dentistry
5t Floor Khaled Almukhtar



FRIDAY 26™
SEPTEMBER 2025

PGT Programme Leads

Dental Hospital Programme and Programme Lead

Seminar Room 1 DClinDent Endodontics (12:00-13:00)
5t Floor Professor Samira K Al-Salehi

Seminar Room 2 MSc Dental Science (13:30-16:30)
5th Floor Dr Ali Nankali and Dr Cecillia Gonzales-
Marin

Student ID card

Where and When to collect your Student ID Card, see link
below for further information
www.qmul.ac.uk/newstudents/enrolment/student-id/



http://www.qmul.ac.uk/newstudents/enrolment/student-id/

