



"I am very pleased to welcome you to the Institute of Dentistry here at Queen Mary University of London. Our Dental School has a rich and glorious history. It is a very special place and a place that you can be proud of. We have a strong global reputation.

You have chosen us and we have chosen you and welcome you to our world-class, research informed, modern teaching environment. You will be the best and will stand proud as a Queen Mary Graduate when you finish your training. We pride ourselves in developing you to deliver whole patient care and be scientists, scholars, critical-thinkers as well as being socially responsible.

All of you will be equipped to make a difference. Not only will our Education offer you immense opportunities and change your life, it will also allow you to change the life of those you treat. You will have lots of fun and make many life-long friends. I am a proud graduate of this Institute and University and know that you will be one too. Enjoy the Induction Week and settle in as you embark on the adventure of a lifetime..."

# Professor Christopher Tredwin

Dean & Institute Director, Professor of Restorative Dentistry at Institute of Dentistry, QMUL Consultant in Restorative Dentistry, Bart's Health NHS Trust



#### MONDAY 22ND SEPTEMBER 2025

#### **Student Mingle & morning refreshments** 09:45-10:15 staffroom – 5<sup>th</sup> floor Dental Hospital **Bearstead Lecture Theatre – Dental hospital Introduction from the PGT Leads** 10:30-11:00 **Professor Samira Al-Salehi and Dr John** Buchanan 11:00-11:30 **Exams and Assessments Abimbola Giwa** 11:30-11:45 **Student Union Hailey Bachrach and Jake Pasea** 11:45-12:15 **Careers Team Stefan Couch and David Thomas-Merrills** 12:15-12:25 **Library Services Paula Funnell or Sharlin Ahmed** 12:25-12:40 Sexual harassment and assault **Student Support Office (SSO)**

**Dr Dominic Hurst** 

TUESDAY 23RD SEPTEMBER 2025

## **Bearstead Lecture Theatre – Dental hospital**

10:00-10:30	Professor Amitha Ranauta
10:30-11:00	Professionalism Professor Amitha Ranauta
11:00-11:30	Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Dr Aylin Baysan and Shabana Younas
11:30-11:45	Student Support Office (SSO) Becky Hunter
11:45-11:55	Curriculum Team Beka Zarnadze, Abi Soybir and Anthony Cuffe
11:55-12:15	Break
12:15-12:30	E-Resources Meher Khan and Zaidoon Rmaidh
12:30-12:50	DDS — Disability and Dyslexia Service Kay Hall
12:50-13:00	Postgraduate Course Reps (TBC)

13:00-13:25	Student Support Office - CATQR/Lockers Sharon Henton and Marie-Claire Maude
13:25-14:25	Lunch
14:30-15:30	Clinical support – Drop in Student Support Office (SSO) Becky Hunter
	Campus Tour
14:30-15:30	PGT Programme Leads
<b>Dental Hospital</b>	Programme and Programme Lead
Seminar Room 1 5 <sup>th</sup> floor,	MSc Experimental Oral Pathology Professor Angray Kang
Seminar Room 5 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	MSc Minimally Invasive Dentistry Professor Aylin Baysan
Seminar Room 6 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	DClinDent Oral Surgery Dr Edmund Bailey
Seminar Room 2 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	DClinDent Prosthodontics Dr Tim Friel and Dr Lochana Nanayakkara
Seminar Room 8 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	DClinDent Oral Medicine Dr Noha Seoudi and Professor Anwar Tappuni
Seminar Room 7 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	DClinDent Periodontology Dr Domniki Chatzopoulou
16:00-16:30	Campus Tour

WEDNESDAY 24<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

### **Barts Health NHS Trust Induction**

### **John Ellis Lecture Theatre - Dental hospital**

09:30-09:45	Introduction and Welcome Clinical Director Rishi Bhandari and Laurence Turner
09:45-10:30	Dental Checklist and NoTSS Edmund Bailey
10:30-11:15	Medical Emergency Introduction John Buchanan
11:15-11:45	Violence and Abuse policy Tanya Usher
11:45-12:00	Coffee Break
12:00-12:30	Clinical Governance (Incidents, complaints, risks, DoC, IPC, AMS) Dr Noha Seoudi
12:30-13:00	Dental Education in the Trust Clinical Note keeping Lochana Nanayakkara

13:00-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-14:30	Clinical Effectiveness and Quality Improvement Kali Ranshi and Emma Quartey
14:30-15:00	Medical History, Medication Safety Fleur Mumford
15:00-15:15	Meet the Trust Senior and Lead Dental Nurses Senior and Lead Dental Nurses
15:15-15:30	Coffee Break
15:30-16:15	Patient Safety Claire Morgan
16:15-17:00	RTT outcomes, appointments and coding Tiernan Sheehan

THURSDAY 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025

### **PGT Programme Leads**

10:00-12:00

<u>Dental Hospital</u> <u>Programme and Programme Lead</u>

Seminar Room 8 DClinDent Paediatric Dentistry
5th Floor Khaled Almukhtar

FRIDAY 26<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

#### **PGT Programme Leads**

**Dental Hospital Programme and Programme Lead** 

**Seminar Room 1 DClinDent Endodontics (12:00-13:00)** 

**5<sup>th</sup> Floor Professor Samira K Al-Salehi** 

**Seminar Room 2 MSc Dental Science (13:30-16:30)** 

5<sup>th</sup> Floor Dr Ali Nankali and Dr Cecillia Gonzales-

Marin

#### **Student ID card**

Where and When to collect your Student ID Card, see link below for further information

www.qmul.ac.uk/newstudents/enrolment/student-id/